

ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3389-3392 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S GODREJ SARA LEE LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chanchal Biswal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has to take appropriate steps in view of Office Report dated 15.10.2012 on or before 26.11.2012. If proper steps are not taken, list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

| (S.G.SHAH) |
| REGISTRAR |

RS