

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 1-4 In  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3389-3392 OF 2010

M/S GODREJ SARA LEE LIMITED Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions for substitution)

Date: 05/02/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Chiranjiv Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Harish Kr.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent - Union of India accepts notice in these IAs. Learned counsel for the respondent - UOI prays for and is granted four weeks time to file his objections.

|(N.K. GOEL)  
|COURT MASTER

|(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
|COURT MASTER

|  
|