

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A No.1-4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3389-3392 OF 2010

M/S GODREJ SARA LEE LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, substitution regarding change the name of appellant company)

Date: 24/07/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner. I.A.Nos.1-4 are filed by the appellant seeking substitution in the name of the appellant consequent upon formal changes in the constitution of the appellant. There is no objection to the application for substitution regarding change of name of appellant company.

The application is allowed accordingly.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Usha Sharma)  
| Court Master