

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3380, 3381, 3383, 3384, 3385, 3368, 3387, 3389-3392
AND 3388 OF 2010

Hindustan Coco-Cola beverage (P)
Ltd. Etc. Etc.

.....Appellants

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that service of notice is complete in all the above mentioned matters and respondents are represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate but he has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance in C.A. No. 3388 of 2010.

Original record has been received from the High Court and available for reference of Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case in all the matters except counsel for the respondent in C.A. No. 3387 of 2010 has not filed the same. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

The appeals are ready for hearing.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
230, New Lawyers Chamber
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section
3. Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate
4. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate
208, C.K. Daphtary Lawyers Chamber
5. Mr. Ranjit Tyagi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR